Jan–Dec
Operating income
Commission income 218 127 424 270 731 577
Commission expenses –27 –19 –56 –41 –100 –85
Interest income 47 68 95 132 210 247
Interest expenses –7 –12 –9 –24 –28 –43
Net result of financial transactions 0 0 1 0 1 0
Other operating income – – – – 0 0
Total operating income 231 164 455 337 814 696

Operating expenses
General administrative costs –95 –83 –187 –166 –355 –334
Depreciation of tangible and intangible fixed assets –2 –2 –4 –4 –7 –7
Other operating expenses  –13 –12 –29 –24 –64 –59
Total operating expenses before credit losses –110 –97 –220 –194 –426 –400

Operating profit before credit losses 121 67 236 143 388 296

Credit losses, net 0 0 0 0 0 0
Operating profit 121 67 236 143 388 296

Tax on profit for the period  –17 –11 –33 –22 –57 –46
Net profit/loss for the period * 104 56 203 121 331 250

Earnings per share, SEK 3.57 1.92 7.00 4.18 11.47 8.64
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 3.54 1.90 6.95 4.14 11.40 8.56
Average no. shares before dilution, thousand 29,118 28,874 28,997 28,874 28,935 28,874
Average no. shares after dilution, thousand 29,412 29,159 29,226 29,142 29,128 29,139
Outstanding no. shares before dilution, thousand 29,344 28,874 29,344 28,874 29,344 28,874
Outstanding no. shares after dilution, thousand 29,558 29,223 29,558 29,223 29,558 29,170
No. shares upon full dilution, thousand 30,324 29,854 30,324 29,854 30,324 30,344

* Corresponds to total comprehensive income in that no other total comprehensive income exists.
 Other operating expenses during the third quarter 2014 include provisions of SEK 8 m concerning VAT referring to the years 2010–2012.
* The entire profit accrues to the Parent Company’s shareholders.

Consolidated Balance Sheet
SEK m Note 30-06-2015 31-12-2014
Assets
Lending to credit institutions 1 7,578 4,535
Lending to the public 2 6,540 5,349
Bonds  10,886 6,070
Shares and participations  0 34
Assets in insurance operations  61,031 50,898
Intangible fixed assets  31 26
Tangible fixed assets  16 12